
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

31 

29 

76 

80 

57 

40 

47 

89 

151 

0 

16 

92 

01 

88 

38 

44 

7 

19 

64 

21 

07 

144 

60 

61 

51 

59 

91 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Robeson Clay Russell 

John Greene 

Dana Webster 

John Jernigan Jr. 

Dan McBreen 

John Intile 

Matthew Horst 

Michael Greene 

Justin Weir 

Thomas Weir 

David Brown 

Chuck Newman 

Chris Current 

Tora Bonnier 

Douglas Erber 

Bob Gardner 

Tray Ayres 

Todd Vanacore 

Matt Gray 

Sabre Cook 

John Mcaleer 

Bryan Yates 

Tim Gray 

Brian Schofield 

Charles Turner 

Wade White 

Chris Newman 

Total Tm 

25:41.359 

25:52.697 

25:57.185 

25:57.436 

25:59.462 

26:02.833 

26:03.026 

26:22.344 

26:22.755 

26:22.916 

26:35.941 

26:22.669 

26:38.551 

26:52.064 

26:52.143 

26:52.777 

24:04.073 

24:26.667 

25:45.126 

25:49.382 

25:54.855 

25:55.886 

25:58.077 

20:03.684 

18:39.127 

Best Tm 

1:35.259 

1:35.469 

1:36.407 

1:36.496 

1:36.497 

1:36.610 

1:37.804 

1:37.496 

1:37.306 

1:37.968 

1:37.465 

1:38.191 

1:39.131 

1:38.331 

1:38.570 

1:35.392 

1:36.532 

1:38.305 

1:39.193 

1:41.048 

1:41.897 

1:41.807 

1:35.819 

1:37.564 

Member_ID 

437552 

246522 

321772 

500685 

199272 

481112 

511090 

221711 

371962 

371907 

439496 

474886 

209758 

356 

232544 

248802 

256983 

437801 

381528 

488488 

468495 

459823 

253560 

232284 

506430 

55148 

474913 

Region 

CCR 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

SCR 

SCR 

Atl 

Atl 

WDC 

NER 

CCR 

Bucc 

Atl 

CFR 

LOL 

Colo 

Atl 

NCR 

LOL 

CFR 

WDC 

TVR 

Atl 

Sponsor 

Angry LLama/Comprent 

PM Racing - Jacky  Jones Autogroup, BGW Dental 

SRFWheelBearings.com 

Comprent 

PM Racing/Splunk 

Intile Painting & Drywall 

JAM2 Racing / Comprent Motor Sports 

Greene Ford Co/PM Racing 

SOUTHEAST SPEC RACER  JAMES ISLAND DENTAL 

SOUTHEAST SPEC RACER  JAMES ISLAND DENTAL 

Fersa SRF Wheel Bearings 

Comprent/ Chattahoochee Motorsports/ CT&KK Properties,LLC 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Alliance Autosport 

Comprent Motorsports/Fast Company Racing 

Ayers Racing 

Comprent Motorsports 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

Apple Motorsports/ Alliance Autosport/ GJMS/ 

Alliance Motorsport 

The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley 

Ryan Companies US,Inc. 

PM Racing 

Southeast Spec Racer/PCS 

The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 

CT&KK Properties, LLC/ Chattahoochee Motorsports 

Hometown 

Spartanburg SC 

Gainesville GA 

Dawsonville GA 

Denver NC 

Atlanta GA 

Cumming GA 

Alpharetta GA 

Gainesville GA 

Charleston SC 

Charleston SC 

Roswell GA 

Lagrange GA 

Silver Spring MD 

New Albany OH 

Asheville NC 

Savannah GA 

Gainesville GA 

Ormond Beach FL 

Chaska MN 

Grand Junction CO 

Roswell GA 

Clemmons NC 

Minneapolis MN 

Lakeland FL 

Montpelier VA 

Vail CO 

Lagrange GA 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2009 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises 

1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford SRF Gen 3 

1987 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2009 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2014 Ford SRF3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises FE 

1909 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

Ford SRF3 

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

2018 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF2 

2003 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1994 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#57 no working trnasponder 

#92 penalized 3 positions in class 6.11.1.B+D. per som 

OVERALL RACE TIME 26:52.777 

Printed: 3/26/2018 1:55:13 PM 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.338 

Avg. Speed 

94.919 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.259 

Best Speed 

95.991 

Best Lap by 

31 - Robeson Clay Russell 

Atlanta Region 2018 March Majors 

Group 1 - SRF3  #18-M-5322-S 

Saturday Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:00:27 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/17/2018 01:45 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

7 

31 

61 

40 

80 

51 

151 

47 

89 

16 

38 

92 

21 

144 

07 

91 

88 

0 

76 

29 

59 

60 

44 

19 

64 

01 

57 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Tray Ayres 

Robeson Clay Russell 

Brian Schofield 

John Intile 

John Jernigan Jr. 

Charles Turner 

Justin Weir 

Matthew Horst 

Michael Greene 

David Brown 

Douglas Erber 

Chuck Newman 

Sabre Cook 

Bryan Yates 

John Mcaleer 

Chris Newman 

Tora Bonnier 

Thomas Weir 

Dana Webster 

John Greene 

Wade White 

Tim Gray 

Bob Gardner 

Todd Vanacore 

Matt Gray 

Chris Current 

Dan McBreen 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

17 

14 

12 

8 

3 

3 

1 

Total Tm 

34:52.026 

34:52.157 

34:55.496 

35:10.352 

35:10.465 

35:36.416 

35:37.571 

35:37.786 

35:38.027 

35:41.019 

35:52.427 

35:53.565 

36:08.447 

36:32.295 

37:03.017 

35:13.017 

36:11.534 

26:12.883 

22:11.409 

15:42.249 

8:52.038 

9:00.515 

9:00.053 

0.706 

1.806 

2.036 

3.030 

Best Tm 

1:35.390 

1:35.359 

1:35.595 

1:36.517 

1:36.564 

1:37.175 

1:37.729 

1:37.983 

1:37.457 

1:37.872 

1:37.924 

1:37.414 

1:37.872 

1:40.886 

1:40.800 

1:42.406 

1:39.312 

1:37.626 

1:36.600 

1:35.914 

1:53.319 

1:56.758 

8:57.995 

Member_ID 

256983 

437552 

232284 

481112 

500685 

506430 

371962 

511090 

221711 

439496 

232544 

474886 

488488 

459823 

468495 

474913 

356 

371907 

321772 

246522 

55148 

253560 

248802 

437801 

381528 

209758 

199272 

Region 

Atl 

CCR 

CFR 

Atl 

CCR 

WDC 

SCR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

Colo 

NCR 

Atl 

Atl 

NER 

SCR 

Atl 

Atl 

TVR 

LOL 

Bucc 

CFR 

LOL 

WDC 

Atl 

Sponsor 

Ayers Racing 

Angry LLama/Comprent 

PM Racing 

Intile Painting & Drywall 

Comprent 

Southeast Spec Racer/PCS 

SOUTHEAST SPEC RACER  JAMES ISLAND DENTAL 

JAM2 Racing / Comprent Motor Sports 

Greene Ford Co/PM Racing 

Fersa SRF Wheel Bearings 

Comprent/ Chattahoochee Motorsports/ CT&KK Properties,LLC 

Apple Motorsports/ Alliance Autosport/ GJMS/ 

The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley 

Alliance Motorsport 

CT&KK Properties, LLC/ Chattahoochee Motorsports 

Alliance Autosport 

SOUTHEAST SPEC RACER  JAMES ISLAND DENTAL 

SRFWheelBearings.com 

PM Racing - Jacky  Jones Autogroup, BGW Dental 

The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 

Ryan Companies US,Inc. 

Comprent Motorsports/Fast Company Racing 

Comprent Motorsports 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

PM Racing/Splunk 

Hometown 

Gainesville GA 

Spartanburg SC 

Lakeland FL 

Cumming GA 

Denver NC 

Montpelier VA 

Charleston SC 

Alpharetta GA 

Gainesville GA 

Roswell GA 

Asheville NC 

Lagrange GA 

Grand Junction CO 

Clemmons NC 

Roswell GA 

Lagrange GA 

New Albany OH 

Charleston SC 

Dawsonville GA 

Gainesville GA 

Vail CO 

Minneapolis MN 

Savannah GA 

Ormond Beach FL 

Chaska MN 

Silver Spring MD 

Atlanta GA 

Make-Model 

2014 Ford SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2018 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford SRF Gen 3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF2 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1987 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2009 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford SRF3 

1994 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3 

2009 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2003 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises FE 

1909 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME 36:33.295 

Printed: 3/26/2018 3:03:23 PM 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.131 

Avg. Speed 

87.418 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.359 

Best Speed 

95.890 

Best Lap by 

31 - Robeson Clay Russell 

Atlanta Region 2018 March Majors 

Group 1 - SRF3  #18-M-5322-S 

Sunday Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 9:07:59 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/18/2018 09:05 AM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

No. 

08 

39 

11 

56 

41 

42 

86 

22 

99 

97 

70 

9 

55 

77 

44 

71 

81 

25 

66 

16 

37 

31 

62 

28 

61 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Michael Carter 

Danny Steyn 

Jonathan Goring 

Blake Clements 

Jason Connole 

Preston Pardus 

Jarrett Jones 

Ben Rooke 

Kyle M. Webb 

Brian Henderson 

James Kaney 

Mike Cottrell 

Brian Tone 

Kevin Beaver 

Thomas Hart 

Steve Kaney 

Bill Miller 

Mickey Moran 

Randall Joe 

Robert McDaniels 

Adam Roberts 

Scott Carlisle 

Anthony Gough 

David Henderson 

Skip Brock 

Total Tm 

24:21.820 

24:22.912 

24:23.024 

24:25.756 

24:38.692 

24:39.002 

24:39.368 

24:48.012 

24:48.380 

24:53.480 

24:58.871 

24:59.774 

25:01.697 

25:09.231 

25:11.020 

25:27.756 

25:35.388 

25:41.249 

25:47.306 

25:48.249 

23:46.625 

24:51.849 

25:14.807 

25:25.394 

22:38.984 

Best Tm 

1:43.748 

1:43.644 

1:43.625 

1:43.753 

1:44.308 

1:44.275 

1:44.419 

1:45.333 

1:45.397 

1:45.044 

1:45.658 

1:45.833 

1:46.129 

1:45.944 

1:46.368 

1:46.230 

1:47.535 

1:46.570 

1:48.567 

1:48.784 

1:44.344 

1:52.650 

1:54.338 

1:50.058 

1:45.341 

Member_ID 

456262 

376487 

328939 

335344 

462821 

449867 

479830 

423587 

424295 

465061 

526842 

146846 

411242 

449163 

425723 

478184 

489826 

477586 

505474 

496214 

488350 

527125 

465800 

465063 

378893 

Region 

Bucc 

FLA 

NER 

Hous 

NCR 

CFR 

Atl 

TEN 

OVR 

WDC 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

SCR 

Atl 

Atl 

SCR 

CCR 

Atl 

OVR 

Atl 

Atl 

WDC 

ALA 

Sponsor 

Rossini Racing | Carbotech 

ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES/OPM AUTOSPORTS /G-LOC BRAKES 

Jonathan Goring Motorsports, Alfas Unlimited 

OPM Autosports/G-LOC Brakes/X-Factor Racing/Bell Helmets/CBR 

Protech Bedliners / Rossini Racing / OPM Autosports / Trimark Digital 

Stephen K Jones, CPA, LLC, Occasionally Alice.com, Racing Analytics 

OPM Autosports 

Nova Brown/Ann O'Malley not forgotten 

BDL Motorsports 

Racing Analytics / KMAN Racing 

Sentry Body and Paint Atlanta Speedwerks Coca Cola 

Tone Motorsports 

Principle Logic IT Security Consulting, OPM 

HART LAW OPM XFactor Racing 

Racing Analytics / KMAN Racing 

Oldcastle/Racing Analytics 

Belmont Motoring 

OPM Autosports 

Duff Beer Racing 

Honest Speed Shop 

OPM Autosports 

Convience Car Care / Performance Auto Works 

OPM Autosports, Nelson Engines 

Hometown 

Savannah GA 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Norfolk CT 

Houston TX 

Raleigh NC 

New Smyrna Beach FL 

Atlanta GA 

Franklin TN 

Centerville OH 

Fredericksburg VA 

Johns Creek GA 

Atlanta GA 

Buford GA 

Acworth GA 

Summerville SC 

Johns Creek GA 

Atlanta GA 

Charleston SC 

Asheville NC 

Cumming GA 

Hilliard OH 

Atlanta GA 

Suwanee  GA 

Fredericksburg VA 

Birmingham AL 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda miata 

2002 Mazda Miata VVTR 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec-Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda spec miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME 25:35.388 

Printed: 3/26/2018 2:03:28 PM 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.092 

Avg. Speed 

87.573 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.625 

Best Speed 

88.241 

Best Lap by 

11 - Jonathan Goring 

Atlanta Region 2018 March Majors 

Group 2 - SM  #18-M-5322-S 

Saturday Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:27:30 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/17/2018 01:10 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

No. 

39 

08 

42 

56 

41 

37 

99 

86 

97 

22 

70 

11 

9 

55 

71 

77 

81 

28 

66 

44 

16 

31 

62 

25 

61 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Danny Steyn 

Michael Carter 

Preston Pardus 

Blake Clements 

Jason Connole 

Adam Roberts 

Kyle M. Webb 

Jarrett Jones 

Brian Henderson 

Ben Rooke 

James Kaney 

Jonathan Goring 

Mike Cottrell 

Brian Tone 

Steve Kaney 

Kevin Beaver 

Bill Miller 

David Henderson 

Randall Joe 

Thomas Hart 

Robert McDaniels 

Scott Carlisle 

Anthony Gough 

Mickey Moran 

Skip Brock 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

16 

9 

Total Tm 

34:42.441 

34:42.929 

34:47.284 

35:00.903 

35:02.287 

35:07.071 

35:07.208 

35:07.630 

35:12.437 

35:14.120 

35:28.664 

35:28.870 

35:29.524 

35:52.000 

35:52.215 

35:52.385 

36:09.872 

34:46.661 

34:49.324 

34:49.735 

34:57.568 

35:30.678 

36:00.222 

28:42.305 

16:08.041 

Best Tm 

1:42.913 

1:43.283 

1:43.624 

1:43.406 

1:44.134 

1:44.097 

1:44.111 

1:44.200 

1:44.177 

1:44.684 

1:45.239 

1:43.505 

1:45.342 

1:45.871 

1:46.623 

1:46.416 

1:46.375 

1:48.054 

1:47.808 

1:45.878 

1:48.084 

1:49.493 

1:51.455 

1:46.330 

1:44.857 

Member_ID 

376487 

456262 

449867 

335344 

462821 

488350 

424295 

479830 

465061 

423587 

526842 

328939 

146846 

411242 

478184 

449163 

489826 

465063 

505474 

425723 

496214 

527125 

465800 

477586 

378893 

Region 

FLA 

Bucc 

CFR 

Hous 

NCR 

OVR 

OVR 

Atl 

WDC 

TEN 

Atl 

NER 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

WDC 

CCR 

SCR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

SCR 

ALA 

Sponsor 

ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES/OPM AUTOSPORTS /G-LOC BRAKES 

Rossini Racing | Carbotech 

OPM Autosports/G-LOC Brakes/X-Factor Racing/Bell Helmets/CBR 

Protech Bedliners / Rossini Racing / OPM Autosports / Trimark Digital 

Honest Speed Shop 

Nova Brown/Ann O'Malley not forgotten 

Stephen K Jones, CPA, LLC, Occasionally Alice.com, Racing Analytics 

BDL Motorsports 

OPM Autosports 

Racing Analytics / KMAN Racing 

Jonathan Goring Motorsports, Alfas Unlimited 

Sentry Body and Paint Atlanta Speedwerks Coca Cola 

Tone Motorsports 

Racing Analytics / KMAN Racing 

Principle Logic IT Security Consulting, OPM 

Oldcastle/Racing Analytics 

Convience Car Care / Performance Auto Works 

OPM Autosports 

HART LAW OPM XFactor Racing 

Duff Beer Racing 

OPM Autosports 

Belmont Motoring 

OPM Autosports, Nelson Engines 

Hometown 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Savannah GA 

New Smyrna Beach FL 

Houston TX 

Raleigh NC 

Hilliard OH 

Centerville OH 

Atlanta GA 

Fredericksburg VA 

Franklin TN 

Johns Creek GA 

Norfolk CT 

Atlanta GA 

Buford GA 

Johns Creek GA 

Acworth GA 

Atlanta GA 

Fredericksburg VA 

Asheville NC 

Summerville SC 

Cumming GA 

Atlanta GA 

Suwanee  GA 

Charleston SC 

Birmingham AL 

Make-Model 

2002 Mazda Miata VVTR 

1999 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda spec miata 

1999 Mazda Spec-Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME 36:09.872 

Printed: 3/26/2018 3:16:35 PM 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.488 

Avg. Speed 

87.820 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.913 

Best Speed 

88.852 

Best Lap by 

39 - Danny Steyn 

Atlanta Region 2018 March Majors 

Group 2 - SM  #18-M-5322-S 

Sunday Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 8:17:41 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/18/2018 08:17 AM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

No. 

3 

03 

151 

11 

4 

9 

39 

48 

06 

99 

101 

44 

98 

25 

58 

67 

60 

66 

69 

01 

64 

181 

8 

07 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

5 

1 

3 

2 

1 

3 

1 

4 

3 

Class 

STU 

T2 

STU 

STU 

STU 

T2 

STL 

STL 

FP 

FP 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T2 

STU 

HP 

STL 

HP 

B-Spec 

HP 

EP 

STL 

FP 

Name 

David Brand 

Gary Mason 

Raymond Philibert 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Jason Osborne 

Terry Eskind 

Mike Taylor 

Jon Sewell 

Robert Garrison 

Michael Kamalian 

William Hendrix 

Thomas Hart 

Kevin Fryer 

Timothy Wise 

CJ Moses 

T.O. Johnson 

Vesa Silegren 

Randall Joe 

Ken Steagall 

Jasper Drengler 

Michael H Miller 

Jack Lewis 

Danny Steyn 

Andrew Wright 

Total Tm 

26:31.525 

26:50.559 

26:51.988 

26:52.335 

26:55.962 

27:04.447 

27:21.611 

27:41.537 

27:43.234 

27:56.393 

28:03.936 

28:12.890 

26:44.239 

26:44.640 

26:47.063 

27:24.746 

27:48.007 

28:05.340 

26:35.174 

27:07.306 

16:45.073 

17:43.740 

9:29.110 

9:33.967 

Best Tm 

1:37.297 

1:39.659 

1:38.828 

1:39.172 

1:39.292 

1:40.556 

1:40.747 

1:41.032 

1:41.009 

1:42.072 

1:44.135 

1:44.732 

1:45.413 

1:45.311 

1:44.751 

1:46.893 

1:45.287 

1:49.886 

1:51.643 

1:54.436 

1:49.388 

1:43.398 

1:42.770 

1:51.582 

Member_ID 

118305 

331482 

385513 

465845 

457623 

286691 

242050_1 

356488 

246069 

444192 

517584 

425723 

415019 

327927 

325577 

519935 

267444 

505474 

114947 

382138 

54222 

456171 

376487 

288525 

Region 

NYR 

DET 

FLA 

CFR 

NNJ 

CCR 

Atl 

FLA 

ETR 

Atl 

NER 

SCR 

WDC 

SFR 

NCR 

FLA 

CHA 

CCR 

Atl 

Milw 

CCR 

Atl 

FLA 

TEN 

Sponsor 

KRUGSPEED/BGB Esqs 

MR drywall services 

Centauri Ins / Regency Ins/  RSR / GLOC / Hoosier 

KRUGSPEED / Caneel Group 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier/G-Loc Brakes/JDM Concrete Services 

JustTrackIt  / Hong Norrth Racing 

Coaxis 

Sports Car Parts LTD / Hawk Brakes / Hoosier / Mazda 

RevolutionSpeed.com Hoosier G-LOC Mazda 

AR Racing 

HART LAW, OPM, XFactor Racing 

Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda 

Leisure Hound Sports 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Carbotech Brakes/AWS 

T.O. Johnson Racing/TLM Racing 

Hoosier/HPD/svtek.com/Gatecrest/Carbotech/Chattatapas 

OPM Autosports 

Chimney Mechanix, Route 29 Racewear 

SportsCarSalvage/AppRaceTire/Comptune 

ADEPT STUDIOS / NEL

East Tennessee Race Prep, Hoosier Tires 

Hometown 

Syosset NY 

Waterford MI 

Pompano Beach FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Medford NJ 

Newton NC 

Cumming GA 

Tallahassee FL 

Knoxville TN 

Marietta GA 

Brighton MA 

Summerville SC 

Falls Church VA 

Santa Cruz CA 

Nokesville VA 

Key West FL 

Chattanooga TN 

Asheville NC 

Murfreesboro TN 

Shawano WI 

Walhalla SC 

Norcross GA 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Murfreesboro TN 

Make-Model 

2007 Lotus Exige 

2002 Porsche 911 

1999 Mazda miata 

2012 Honda Civic 

2007 Lotus Exige Cup 

2002 Chevrolet Z06 

1995 Honda Civic 

1995 Acura Integra 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2008 Nissan 350z 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

2004 Dodge Viper SRT-10 (T2) 

2004 Mazda RX-8 

1987 Honda CRX 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1984 Honda Civic 

Honda Fit 

1967 Austin Healey Sprite 

1976 Porsche 911 

2007 Mazda MX-5 

1962 Lotus Super Seven 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#60 no working transponder 

OVERALL RACE TIME: 28:12.890 

Printed: 3/26/2018 2:07:05 PM 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

19.034 

Avg. Speed 

91.927 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.297 

Best Speed 

93.980 

Best Lap by 

3 - David Brand 

Atlanta Region 2018 March Majors 

Group 3/4 - E/F/HP GTL  B-Spec T2/3/4 STL STU #18-M-5322-S 

Saturday Race 

Race started at 14:38:42 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/17/2018 02:20 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

3 

11 

03 

9 

151 

4 

39 

06 

99 

101 

44 

58 

98 

64 

66 

67 

25 

01 

48 

60 

181 

8 

07 

69 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

1 

2 

5 

3 

1 

3 

2 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

STU 

STU 

T2 

T2 

STU 

STU 

STL 

FP 

FP 

T3 

T4 

T2 

T4 

HP 

STL 

STU 

T4 

B-Spec 

STL 

HP 

EP 

STL 

FP 

HP 

Name 

David Brand 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Gary Mason 

Terry Eskind 

Raymond Philibert 

Jason Osborne 

Mike Taylor 

Robert Garrison 

Michael Kamalian 

William Hendrix 

Thomas Hart 

CJ Moses 

Kevin Fryer 

Michael H Miller 

Randall Joe 

T.O. Johnson 

Timothy Wise 

Jasper Drengler 

Jon Sewell 

Vesa Silegren 

Jack Lewis 

Danny Steyn 

Andrew Wright 

Ken Steagall 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

17 

17 

17 

15 

14 

12 

Total Tm 

32:51.629 

33:04.208 

33:07.039 

33:07.250 

33:17.813 

33:21.106 

34:09.807 

34:14.718 

34:33.124 

33:02.151 

33:29.772 

33:33.626 

34:03.608 

34:20.955 

33:39.016 

30:14.508 

30:15.257 

32:54.242 

25:53.353 

26:55.002 

21:24.662 

Best Tm 

1:37.305 

1:38.050 

1:38.130 

1:38.197 

1:38.347 

1:38.295 

1:40.805 

1:40.919 

1:41.480 

1:42.934 

1:44.152 

1:43.712 

1:45.134 

1:46.421 

1:50.257 

1:45.368 

1:44.963 

1:53.413 

1:40.320 

1:49.803 

1:41.387 

Member_ID 

118305 

465845 

331482 

286691 

385513 

457623 

242050_1 

246069 

444192 

517584 

425723 

325577 

415019 

54222 

505474 

519935 

327927 

382138 

356488 

267444 

456171 

376487 

288525 

114947 

Region 

NYR 

CFR 

DET 

CCR 

FLA 

NNJ 

Atl 

ETR 

Atl 

NER 

SCR 

NCR 

WDC 

CCR 

CCR 

FLA 

SFR 

Milw 

FLA 

CHA 

Atl 

FLA 

TEN 

Atl 

Sponsor 

KRUGSPEED/BGB Esqs 

Centauri Ins / Regency Ins/  RSR / GLOC / Hoosier 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier/G-Loc Brakes/JDM Concrete Services 

MR drywall services 

KRUGSPEED / Caneel Group 

JustTrackIt  / Hong Norrth Racing 

Sports Car Parts LTD / Hawk Brakes / Hoosier / Mazda 

RevolutionSpeed.com Hoosier G-LOC Mazda 

AR Racing 

HART LAW, OPM, XFactor Racing 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Carbotech Brakes/AWS 

Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda 

SportsCarSalvage/AppRaceTire/Comptune 

OPM Autosports 

T.O. Johnson Racing/TLM Racing 

Leisure Hound Sports 

Chimney Mechanix, Route 29 Racewear 

Coaxis 

Hoosier/HPD/svtek.com/Gatecrest/Carbotech/Chattatapas 

ADEPT STUDIOS / NEL

East Tennessee Race Prep, Hoosier Tires 

Hometown 

Syosset NY 

Fort Myers FL 

Waterford MI 

Newton NC 

Pompano Beach FL 

Medford NJ 

Cumming GA 

Knoxville TN 

Marietta GA 

Brighton MA 

Summerville SC 

Nokesville VA 

Falls Church VA 

Walhalla SC 

Asheville NC 

Key West FL 

Santa Cruz CA 

Shawano WI 

Tallahassee FL 

Chattanooga TN 

Norcross GA 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Murfreesboro TN 

Murfreesboro TN 

Make-Model 

2007 Lotus Exige 

2012 Honda Civic 

2002 Porsche 911 

2002 Chevrolet Z06 

1999 Mazda miata 

2007 Lotus Exige Cup 

1995 Honda Civic 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2008 Nissan 350z 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

2004 Dodge Viper SRT-10 (T2) 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

1967 Austin Healey Sprite 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

2004 Mazda RX-8 

Mazda MX-5 

Honda Fit 

1995 Acura Integra 

1987 Honda CRX 

1976 Porsche 911 

2007 Mazda MX-5 

1962 Lotus Super Seven 

1984 Honda Civic 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#60 scored manually -- malfunctioning transponder 

OVERALL RACE TIME  

Printed: 3/26/2018 3:21:26 PM 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.579 

Avg. Speed 

92.756 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.305 

Best Speed 

93.973 

Best Lap by 

3 - David Brand 

Atlanta Region 2018 March Majors 

Group 3/4 - E/F/HP GTL  B-Spec T2/3/4 STL STU #18-M-5322-S 

Sunday Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 12:53:50 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/18/2018 12:25 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

31 

85 

34 

82 

95 

191 

42 

90 

99 

75 

93 

70 

19 

86 

67 

92 

69 

80 

9 

30 

17 

49 

4 

10 

57 

12 

111 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

2 

3 

4 

12 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Class 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

Name 

Joey Essma 

David H. Livingston, Jr. 

Wiley Clinton McMahan 

Matthew Cowley 

Marco Kacic 

Glenn Cooper 

Ryan Bjerke 

Kellen Ritter 

Dexter Czuba 

Donald Baggett 

Joel Haas 

Sam Lockwood 

F Russell Strate, Jr. 

George Bugg 

John W. Walbran 

Christian Lall Dass 

Jeff DeLong 

Stevan Davis 

Mitchell Ferguson 

Donnie Isley 

Laura Hayes 

Megan Gilkes 

George Fox 

Baylor Griffin 

Chris Smith 

Tyler O'Connor 

Christopher Kierce 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

11 

10 

7 

Total Tm 

21:52.664 

21:52.808 

21:52.954 

21:53.443 

22:08.576 

22:08.799 

22:27.967 

22:28.222 

22:28.384 

22:28.678 

22:28.865 

22:34.954 

22:51.646 

22:51.936 

23:23.385 

21:30.157 

22:02.559 

23:14.390 

23:15.335 

23:15.563 

23:36.185 

22:09.600 

22:02.053 

16:37.904 

11:21.405 

0.261 

0.754 

Best Tm 

1:32.416 

1:32.493 

1:32.466 

1:32.511 

1:32.879 

1:33.676 

1:34.632 

1:34.055 

1:33.776 

1:33.919 

1:34.674 

1:35.092 

1:35.908 

1:36.112 

1:38.203 

1:33.903 

1:38.751 

1:45.010 

1:45.277 

1:45.811 

1:46.431 

1:48.366 

1:44.793 

1:32.753 

1:33.060 

Member_ID 

496910 

251277 

282757 

521146 

530742 

276236 

461032 

529498 

469621 

170327 

441172 

220240 

1951 

344667 

118865 

526309 

490696 

56649 

213180 

64400_1 

462918 

502455 

448524 

527980 

293226 

524138 

503078 

Region 

NCR 

TEN 

MGA 

CFR 

Nwst 

Atl 

NER 

NWO 

NER 

Atl 

FLA 

Atl 

WNY 

TVR 

STL 

FLA 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

CCR 

ODR 

Atl 

LnSt 

SCR 

NER 

NER 

Sponsor 

ThermaMasters 

EPA / Formula 600 Challenge 

Raceworks 

Exclusive Autosport 

Cricket Farm Motors 

Parametric Solutions, Inc. 

Raceworks 

Hoosier, Mitchell Racing Services 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Parametric Solutions Inc 

DeLong Engineers, Formula 600 Challenge 

Hoosier/Butler Engines/RoxannesHeaders 

Maxima Racing Oils 

Digital Intelligence 

AEM Consulting, Inc. 

Vallis Motor Sport 

Formula 600 Racing 

K-Hill Motorsports 

Hoosier Tire 

K-Hill Motorsports 

ATC Technologies Inc. 

Hometown 

Browns Summit NC 

Nashville TN 

Covington GA 

Tampa FL 

West Kelowna BC 

Roswell GA 

Dunstable MA 

North Vancouver BC 

Hollis NH 

Berkeley Lake GA 

Jupiter FL 

Cumming GA 

Alden NY 

Toney AL 

Saint Louis MO 

West Palm Beach FL 

Atlanta GA 

Danielsville GA 

Moore SC 

Fletcher NC 

Floral City FL 

Richmond Hill ON 

Bishop GA 

Tampa FL 

Lexington SC 

New Hartford CT 

Cohasset MA 

Make-Model 

2013 Mygale F1600 

2014 Spectrum 14H 

2013 Scorpian FDS 007 

Mygale SJ13 

2014 Spectrum 014H 

2003 Van Diemen RF03 FF 

Spectrum 014H 

2014 Spectrum 014\Honda 

2014 Spectrum F1600 

1994 Swift DB6-1 

2012 Piper DF-5 

2014 Spectrum 014H 

2009 Scorpion S-1 

2005 NovaKar J10 Rakavon 

2006 Scorpion 2006 

2009 Piper DF-5 FF 

2001 McMahan FDS MKV 

2008 Racer's Wedge SB-1 

1999 Vorscha GB4 

1999 Agitator 016 

1985 Caracal Model D Silver Bullet 

1995 BRD 

2015 Mc Mahan FDS 007 

2011 Mygale SJ11 

1997 Van Diemen RF97 

2011 Mygale SJ11 

1999 Van Diemen 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME:  22:09.600 

Printed: 3/26/2018 3:47:55 PM 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.144 

Avg. Speed 

97.524 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.416 

Best Speed 

98.944 

Best Lap by 

31 - Joey Essma 

Atlanta Region 2018 March Majors 

Group 5 - FM FF FV F500 #18-M-5322-S 

Saturday Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:17:57 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/17/2018 02:55 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

82 

31 

34 

85 

10 

95 

42 

90 

12 

99 

11 

111 

19 

86 

93 

80 

9 

30 

49 

57 

75 

69 

70 

17 

4 

67 

191 

92 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

2 

3 

12 

1 

2 

3 

4 

13 

14 

4 

15 

5 

5 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FV 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

Name 

Matthew Cowley 

Joey Essma 

Wiley Clinton McMahan 

David H. Livingston, Jr. 

Baylor Griffin 

Marco Kacic 

Ryan Bjerke 

Kellen Ritter 

Tyler O'Connor 

Dexter Czuba 

Yuven Sundaramoorthy 

Christopher Kierce 

F Russell Strate, Jr. 

George Bugg 

Joel Haas 

Stevan Davis 

Mitchell Ferguson 

Donnie Isley 

Megan Gilkes 

Chris Smith 

Donald Baggett 

Jeff DeLong 

Sam Lockwood 

Laura Hayes 

George Fox 

John W. Walbran 

Glenn Cooper 

Christian Lall Dass 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

11 

10 

9 

7 

4 

3 

Total Tm 

31:09.105 

31:09.466 

31:10.590 

31:16.969 

31:17.067 

31:19.083 

31:32.352 

31:32.461 

31:32.911 

31:33.109 

31:37.295 

31:58.325 

32:43.748 

32:44.761 

28:29.898 

32:00.704 

32:01.403 

32:10.559 

32:19.674 

31:34.265 

17:24.603 

19:06.413 

15:00.012 

12:56.289 

8:56.227 

5:11.367 

Best Tm 

1:32.189 

1:32.050 

1:31.030 

1:32.934 

1:32.620 

1:32.082 

1:33.448 

1:32.854 

1:32.753 

1:33.359 

1:32.786 

1:33.197 

1:36.100 

1:36.187 

1:32.743 

1:44.283 

1:44.795 

1:45.857 

1:45.642 

1:34.097 

1:33.538 

1:37.696 

1:37.237 

1:46.024 

1:56.028 

1:41.249 

Member_ID 

521146 

496910 

282757 

251277 

527980 

530742 

461032 

529498 

524138 

469621 

515218 

503078 

1951 

344667 

441172 

56649 

213180 

64400_1 

502455 

293226 

170327 

490696 

220240 

462918 

448524 

118865 

276236 

526309 

Region 

CFR 

NCR 

MGA 

TEN 

LnSt 

Nwst 

NER 

NWO 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

WNY 

TVR 

FLA 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

ODR 

SCR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

STL 

Atl 

FLA 

Sponsor 

EPA / Formula 600 Challenge 

ThermaMasters 

K-Hill Motorsports 

Raceworks 

Exclusive Autosport 

K-Hill Motorsports 

K-Hill Motorsports 

ATC Technologies Inc. 

Hoosier, Mitchell Racing Services 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Parametric Solutions, Inc. 

Hoosier/Butler Engines/RoxannesHeaders 

Maxima Racing Oils 

Digital Intelligence 

Vallis Motor Sport 

Hoosier Tire 

Cricket Farm Motors 

DeLong Engineers, Formula 600 Challenge 

Raceworks 

AEM Consulting, Inc. 

Formula 600 Racing 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Parametric Solutions Inc 

Hometown 

Tampa FL 

Browns Summit NC 

Covington GA 

Nashville TN 

Tampa FL 

West Kelowna BC 

Dunstable MA 

North Vancouver BC 

New Hartford CT 

Hollis NH 

Schenectady NY 

Cohasset MA 

Alden NY 

Toney AL 

Jupiter FL 

Danielsville GA 

Moore SC 

Fletcher NC 

Richmond Hill ON 

Lexington SC 

Berkeley Lake GA 

Atlanta GA 

Cumming GA 

Floral City FL 

Bishop GA 

Saint Louis MO 

Roswell GA 

West Palm Beach FL 

Make-Model 

Mygale SJ13 

2013 Mygale F1600 

2013 Scorpian FDS 007 

2014 Spectrum 14H 

2011 Mygale SJ11 

2014 Spectrum 014H 

Spectrum 014H 

2014 Spectrum 014\Honda 

2011 Mygale SJ11 

2014 Spectrum F1600 

2011 Mygale SJ11 

1999 Van Diemen 

2009 Scorpion S-1 

2005 NovaKar J10 Rakavon 

2012 Piper DF-5 

2008 Racer's Wedge SB-1 

1999 Vorscha GB4 

1999 Agitator 016 

1995 BRD 

1997 Van Diemen RF97 

1994 Swift DB6-1 

2001 McMahan FDS MKV 

2014 Spectrum 014H 

1985 Caracal Model D Silver Bullet 

2015 Mc Mahan FDS 007 

2006 Scorpion 2006 

2003 Van Diemen RF03 FF 

2009 Piper DF-5 FF 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME 32:44.761 

Printed: 3/26/2018 3:32:14 PM 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.361 

Avg. Speed 

97.844 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.030 

Best Speed 

100.450 

Best Lap by 

34 - Wiley Clinton McMahan 

Atlanta Region 2018 March Majors 

Group 5 - FM FF FV F500 #18-M-5322-S 

Sunday Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 13:40:08 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/18/2018 01:15 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

9 

17 

07 

63 

38 

88 

45 

5 

73 

77 

42 

13 

44 

61 

1 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

5 

2 

3 

1 

3 

3 

Class 

FA 

FA 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

FC 

FC 

FE 

P1 

FE 

FE 

P2 

FC 

FA 

Name 

Baltazar Leguizamon 

Bob Corliss 

Jacek Mucha 

Jim Downing 

Alastair McEwan 

John Mcaleer 

Chuck Moran 

Brandon Dixon 

Paul Schneider 

Michael Moulton 

Todd Vanacore 

Andrew Cross Jr 

Bryan Yates 

Reece Everard 

Nicholas Andries 

Total Tm 

26:07.479 

26:08.737 

26:14.742 

26:23.014 

26:52.522 

26:08.541 

26:09.733 

26:25.865 

27:03.424 

27:27.075 

27:34.203 

26:14.520 

26:22.881 

22:58.398 

26:30.315 

Best Tm 

1:20.984 

1:20.362 

1:21.710 

1:21.015 

1:23.592 

1:24.250 

1:25.766 

1:26.619 

1:28.838 

1:29.312 

1:29.923 

1:30.156 

1:35.876 

1:27.907 

1:30.048 

Member_ID 

505670 

432954 

171 

4334 

407347 

468495 

11434 

364251 

314374 

367754 

437801 

384907 

459823 

419084 

518220 

Region 

KAN 

Atl 

FLA 

Atl 

NCR 

Atl 

ODR 

ALA 

CCR 

NCR 

CFR 

Atl 

NCR 

DET 

CFR 

Sponsor 

K-Hill Motorsports 

Robert Talbott Motorsports 

Phoenix-innotech/Mazda 

Downing Atlanta Inc 

Paladin 1 

CAS Group 

Hoosier, Citation Engineering 

Comprent Motorsports/Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images 

Medac 

Comprent Motorsports; Dynasty Designs 

The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley 

Hometown 

Abbottstown PA 

Monterey CA 

Highland Beach FL 

Atlanta GA 

Cary NC 

Roswell GA 

Oakton VA 

Tuscaloosa AL 

Charlotte NC 

Wilmington NC 

Ormond Beach FL 

Watkinsville GA 

Clemmons NC 

Lake Orion MI 

Pinellas Park fl 

Make-Model 

2006 Swift 016 Atlantic 

2001 Swift FA 14A 

jms016cp mazda 

2010 Peach Mazda Day-02 

2007 Elan DP-02 

Elan DP02 

1999 Van Dieman RF99 

2015 Citation F2000 

2006 SCCA FE 

2003 Stohr WF1 

2005 Van Diemen Formula E 

2014 West WX10 

1999 Van Diemen 

Crawford F4-16 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME: 27:34.203 

Printed: 3/26/2018 2:22:59 PM 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.258 

Avg. Speed 

110.838 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.362 

Best Speed 

113.785 

Best Lap by 

17 - Bob Corliss 

Atlanta Region 2018 March Majors 

Group 6 - FA/B FE/ FE2 FC P1 P2 #18-M-5322-S 

Saturday Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:59:07 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/17/2018 03:30 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

9 

07 

63 

38 

88 

45 

73 

77 

42 

13 

5 

61 

17 

44 

1 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

5 

2 

3 

2 

3 

2 

1 

3 

Class 

FA 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

FC 

FE 

P1 

FE 

FE 

FC 

FC 

FA 

P2 

FA 

Name 

Baltazar Leguizamon 

Jacek Mucha 

Jim Downing 

Alastair McEwan 

John Mcaleer 

Chuck Moran 

Paul Schneider 

Michael Moulton 

Todd Vanacore 

Andrew Cross Jr 

Brandon Dixon 

Reece Everard 

Bob Corliss 

Bryan Yates 

Nicholas Andries 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

16 

14 

13 

12 

Total Tm 

26:52.214 

27:21.637 

27:28.325 

27:04.864 

27:18.202 

27:49.768 

26:57.410 

27:27.195 

27:38.257 

27:51.475 

26:55.117 

26:01.141 

20:19.831 

27:33.461 

23:28.370 

Best Tm 

1:19.345 

1:19.984 

1:20.769 

1:24.502 

1:24.680 

1:26.729 

1:28.819 

1:29.726 

1:30.630 

1:31.264 

1:27.027 

1:28.348 

1:20.621 

1:32.296 

1:29.543 

Member_ID 

505670 

171 

4334 

407347 

468495 

11434 

314374 

367754 

437801 

384907 

364251 

419084 

432954 

459823 

518220 

Region 

KAN 

FLA 

Atl 

NCR 

Atl 

ODR 

CCR 

NCR 

CFR 

Atl 

ALA 

DET 

Atl 

NCR 

CFR 

Sponsor 

Albosa Sequrided 

Phoenix-innotech/Mazda 

Downing Atlanta Inc 

Paladin 1 

CAS Group 

Comprent Motorsports/Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images 

Medac 

Comprent Motorsports; Dynasty Designs 

Hoosier, Citation Engineering 

Robert Talbott Motorsports 

The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley 

Hometown 

La Luisa Argentina 

Highland Beach FL 

Atlanta GA 

Cary NC 

Roswell GA 

Oakton VA 

Charlotte NC 

Wilmington NC 

Ormond Beach FL 

Watkinsville GA 

Tuscaloosa AL 

Lake Orion MI 

Monterey CA 

Clemmons NC 

Pinellas Park fl 

Make-Model 

2006 Swift 016 Atlantic 

jms016cp mazda 

2010 Peach Mazda Day-02 

2007 Elan DP-02 

Elan DP02 

1999 Van Dieman RF99 

2006 SCCA FE 

2003 Stohr WF1 

2005 Van Diemen Formula E 

2015 Citation F2000 

1999 Van Diemen 

2001 Swift FA 14A 

2014 West WX10 

Crawford F4-16 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME  27:51.475 

Printed: 3/26/2018 3:36:26 PM 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

29.423 

Avg. Speed 

113.434 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.345 

Best Speed 

115.244 

Best Lap by 

9 - Baltazar Leguizamon 

Atlanta Region 2018 March Majors 

Group 6 - FA/B FE/ FE2 FC P1 P2 #18-M-5322-S 

Sunday Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 14:22:38 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/18/2018 02:05 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

9 

82 

11 

6 

98 

165 

30 

50 

22 

71 

23 

123 

19 

60 

15 

27 

91 

114 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

5 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

1 

2 

4 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

T1 

T1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

GT3 

T1 

Name 

Jeff Hinkle 

Joseph Freda 

Randy Kinsland 

Sebastian Carazo 

Pete Peterson 

Jorge Nazario 

Richard Grant 

Tom Patton 

Tim Myers 

Jeff Dernehl 

Hugh Stewart 

Jonathan Vasquez 

Harry Hinkle 

Tim Gray 

Carl Wingo 

Drew Cattell 

Ken Nelson 

Rob Bodle 

Total Tm 

26:04.010 

27:08.144 

27:08.569 

27:08.769 

27:26.847 

27:27.756 

27:35.941 

26:08.997 

26:46.139 

26:46.297 

26:48.939 

27:15.766 

24:55.241 

26:11.255 

26:40.745 

27:05.220 

14:50.170 

16:16.374 

Best Tm 

1:25.299 

1:25.736 

1:28.464 

1:29.194 

1:28.603 

1:30.316 

1:27.911 

1:30.545 

1:31.921 

1:33.382 

1:33.245 

1:34.974 

1:35.130 

1:38.392 

1:38.977 

1:41.242 

1:43.425 

Member_ID 

450562 

236160_1 

414875 

527919 

159147_1 

364634 

37253_1 

62167 

270832 

285439 

342745 

342746 

461445 

253560 

464238 

424909 

131726 

377015 

Region 

Atl 

ALA 

NCR 

CFR 

CCR 

GPR 

Atl 

CIN 

Atl 

Atl 

NER 

NYR 

Atl 

LOL 

TEN 

DET 

DET 

NCR 

Sponsor 

gogocreate.com  technical realty group 

ERALAB.com 

Alliied Car & Truck Rental 

FOLLOWIT.com/ CEGsoft 

Hoosier Tires/RedlineOil 

G-LOC Brakes, Hoosier, The HAMMER, LOML, Twin-Gait Stables, SlackerInc, Angry Sheep - B Camp 

Roswell Outback Auto/Hoosier/luckys bar &grill 

Hi Speed Motorsports 

JVR performance Moving Doctor 

NetDepot.com 

Ryan Companies US, Inc 

Franklin American Mortgage Company 

SpaceMonkeyRacing, CreativeSteel, AEM Electronics, G-LOC Brakes, hoosier, EnduranceKarting 

Pepsi, STEEDA, Watson Racing, Hoosier 

Hometown 

destin fl 

Notasulga AL 

Whittier NC 

Guaynabo PR 

Lumberton NC 

San Juan PR 

Germantown TN 

Hamilton OH 

Atlanta GA 

Roswell GA 

Milford CT 

Port Washington NY 

Marietta GA 

Minneapolis MN 

Nashville TN 

Ferndale MI 

Novi MI 

New Bern NC 

Make-Model 

2017 Dodge Challenger 

Chevrolet Corvette 

2006 Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 

Toyota Celica 

2004 Chevrolet Corvette 

2016 Chevrolet Corvette 

1967 Sunbeam Tiger 

2010 Dodge Viper ACRx 

1995 Mazda RX-7 

2003 BMW M3 

2003 BMW M3 

2015 Dodge Challenger 

2016 Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

2004 Cadillac CTS-V 

1997 Nissan 200SX 

2015 Ford Mustang 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#9 no working trnasponder 

#19 no working trnasponder 

OVERALL RACE TIME 27:27.756 

Printed: 3/26/2018 2:30:02 PM 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:04.134 

Avg. Speed 

105.237 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.299 

Best Speed 

107.199 

Best Lap by 

9 - Jeff Hinkle 

Atlanta Region 2018 March Majors 

Group 7 -  GT1/2/3, AS T1 #18-M-5322-S 

Saturday Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:32:58 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/17/2018 04:05 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

9 

82 

30 

6 

11 

165 

22 

23 

19 

14 

71 

15 

27 

06 

123 

98 

50 

60 

91 

114 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

1 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT3 

GT2 

AS 

GT3 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

T1 

Name 

Jeff Hinkle 

Joseph Freda 

Richard Grant 

Sebastian Carazo 

Randy Kinsland 

Jorge Nazario 

Tim Myers 

Hugh Stewart 

Harry Hinkle 

Tim Lyons 

Jeff Dernehl 

Carl Wingo 

Drew Cattell 

Robert Garrison 

Jonathan Vasquez 

Pete Peterson 

Tom Patton 

Tim Gray 

Ken Nelson 

Rob Bodle 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

17 

14 

9 

6 

Total Tm 

29:19.014 

29:40.802 

29:51.122 

30:01.666 

30:03.051 

29:35.560 

29:39.383 

29:41.037 

29:47.955 

30:05.777 

30:36.940 

29:38.602 

29:53.979 

29:20.899 

23:16.581 

14:12.299 

9:31.303 

Best Tm 

1:25.268 

1:26.049 

1:26.523 

1:28.639 

1:28.209 

1:29.670 

1:31.912 

1:32.626 

1:31.792 

1:30.706 

1:33.810 

1:36.575 

1:36.903 

1:40.568 

1:34.231 

1:28.726 

1:29.686 

Member_ID 

450562 

236160_1 

37253_1 

527919 

414875 

364634 

270832 

342745 

461445 

10034 

285439 

464238 

424909 

246069 

342746 

159147_1 

62167 

253560 

131726 

377015 

Region 

Atl 

ALA 

Atl 

CFR 

NCR 

GPR 

Atl 

NER 

Atl 

NCR 

Atl 

TEN 

DET 

ETR 

NYR 

CCR 

CIN 

LOL 

DET 

NCR 

Sponsor 

gogocreate.com  technical realty group 

ERALAB.com 

Alliied Car & Truck Rental 

FOLLOWIT.com/ CEGsoft 

G-LOC Brakes, Hoosier,

Hi Speed Motorsports 

NetDepot.com 

Hoosier, Hayworth Brakes 

Roswell Outback Auto/Hoosier/luckys bar &grill 

Franklin American Mortgage Company 

SpaceMonkeyRacing, CreativeSteel, AEM Electronics, G-LOC Brakes, hoosier, EnduranceKarting 

Sports Car Parts LTD / Hawk Brakes / Hoosier / Mazda 

JVR performance Moving Doctor 

Hoosier Tires/RedlineOil 

Ryan Companies US, Inc 

Pepsi, STEEDA, Watson Racing, Hoosier 

Hometown 

destin fl 

Notasulga AL 

Germantown TN 

Guaynabo PR 

Whittier NC 

San Juan PR 

Atlanta GA 

Milford CT 

Marietta GA 

Thomasville NC 

Roswell GA 

Nashville TN 

Ferndale MI 

Knoxville TN 

Port Washington NY 

Lumberton NC 

Hamilton OH 

Minneapolis MN 

Novi MI 

New Bern NC 

Make-Model 

2017 Dodge Challenger 

Chevrolet Corvette 

2016 Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 

2006 Chevrolet Corvette 

2004 Chevrolet Corvette 

2010 Dodge Viper ACRx 

2003 BMW M3 

2015 Dodge Challenger 

Ford Mustang 

1995 Mazda RX-7 

Ford Mustang 

2004 Cadillac CTS-V 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2003 BMW M3 

Toyota Celica 

1967 Sunbeam Tiger 

2016 Ford Mustang 

1997 Nissan 200SX 

2015 Ford Mustang 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:36.903) for AS by Drew Cattell. 

OVERALL RACE TIME 30:36.940 

Printed: 3/26/2018 3:38:46 PM 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

21.788 

Avg. Speed 

103.967 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.268 

Best Speed 

107.238 

Best Lap by 

9 - Jeff Hinkle 

Atlanta Region 2018 March Majors 

Group 7 -  GT1/2/3, AS T1 #18-M-5322-S 

Sunday Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 14:57:15 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/18/2018 02:55 PM 

OFFICIAL
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